STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS: ‘
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause Number; 13031-AG14-0514-090

Troy L, Wood )
g 3
Applicant ) JUN 13 20
DTS B 1
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) *
Application ID: 418685 3
FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Depariment of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Michael F. Mullen,
and Troy L. Wood (“Applicant”), an applicant for Indiana Nenresident Producer, signed an
Agreed Entry which purports fo resolve all issues involved in the above-captioned cause number,
and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Insurance (the
“Commissioner”) for approval.

The Commissioner, afier reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
aﬁd without fraud, dusess or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the partles. The
Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and
approves and adopts in full the Agreed Enity as a resolution of this matter,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Applicant shall pay an administrative fine of Five Hundred Dollars and no/100

($500.00) witfﬁn thirty (30) days of today’s date, for failing to disclose on his

application for licensure two (2) administrative actions taken against him in 1998.
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AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcemeﬁt Division of the Indiana

" Depattment of Insutance (“Department™), by counsel, Michael ¥. Mullen, and Troy L. Wood

(“Applicant”), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number. This Agreed Entry is

subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner of the Indiana
Department of Insurance. -

WHEREAS, on April 15, 2014, Applicant subr-nitted an application for a Nonresident
Producer’s license; and, .

WHEREAS, on said license application, Applicant failed to disclose fwo seimrate
administrative actions and subsequent license denials taken against him by the Louisiana
Department of Tnsurance and the Missouri Department of Insurance; and,

WHEREAS, the Department alleges that Applicant’s conduct constitutes two separate

violations of Indiana Code §27-1-15.6-12(b)(1); and,




WHEREAS, the Department and Applicant (collectively, the “Patties”) desire to resolve

this matter without the necessity of a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject mattet and the Parties to this
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing on this

matter,

- Applicant voluntarily and freely waives the right to judicial review of this

agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Applicant acknowledges Ind, Code § 27-1-15.6-17(b) requires him to report to the
Commissionet, not mote than thitty (30) days after an initial pretrial hearing datc,
any criminal prosecutiqn initiated in any jurisdiction.

Applicant also ackﬁowledges Ind. Code § 27-1-15.6-17(a) requires him to report
to the Commissioner, not more than thirty (30) &ays after the final disposition of
the matler, any admi;nistrative aciion taken against the producer in another
jurisdiction or by another governmental agency in Indiana.

Applicant shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars
and 00/100 (5500.00) within thirty (30) days of the Commissioner’s Final Oxder
adopting this Agreed Enfry.

Providéd 110 other issues arise, once said administrative fine is paid, Applicant’s

application for licensure shall be granted.
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10.
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Should this Agreed Entry not be accepied by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in
or resolution of these proceedings,

Applicant has carefully read this agreement and fully undesstands and accepts its

- /\/\/\Nw\,

Déte Signed
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Michael F, Mullen, Attorney for the
Indiana Department of Insurance,
Enforcement Division
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Date Signed
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